


• 

• I _F. 
ITH I t ' n I ll 1dn I 11 

• 

E 
._.I ' E , . I A 'TE I X p 0 

_ h - i011 f h OU 
011E r~ n n1 -ndn1 -n .. 

2 
.....,D . A I R.. R - AI_., 
T - B .-lLL 

D M B -J Ml · . . A . - . A . I 

VJ FAZIO, 
....... JLVJO 0. 0 TE, 
J , Ill M .. - IJ-\Il!i 

J _ K -t ,I W J\ I 1 ~ nl _ 
tn 11dn1 11 No. 63 

Marzagers 011. the Part of the Hoz~ e. 

MARK HA'TFJELD, 
TED STEVENS, 
LoWELL P .. WEICKER., 
JAMES A. M CLURE, 

JAKE GARN, 
HARRISON Sc.HMITT, 

THAD CocHRAN, 
MARK ANDREWS, 
JAMES ABDNOR, 
ALLEN SPEC-TER 
ROBERT KASTEN, 
ALPHONSE D' AMATO, 
MACK MA'TTINGLY except for 

amendment No. 16 
WILLIAM PROXMIRE, 
JOHN C. STENNIS (except for 

amendment No. 4.9), 
DANIEL K .. INOUYE, 
ERN'EST ·F. HoLLINGS (except for 

amendment No. 49, 
THOMAS F. EAGLETON, 
LAWTON CHILES (except for 

amendment No. 49 , 
PATRICK J. LEAHY, 
DENNIS DECONCINI, 
WA.LTER D. HUDDL'ESTON, 
QuENTIN BuRDICK, 
DALE BuMPERS (except for 

amendment No. 49, 
Managers on the Part of the Senate. 



















• [Dollars in thousands] 

... Contract authority Budget authority 

House Senate Conference act1on House Senate Conference action 

Authority available 
FlecaJ)tures ............................................................................................ : ......................................................................... . $199,000 $199,000 $199,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 
Deferred authority ......................................................................................................................................................... .. 15,000 15,000 15,000 300,000 300,000 300,000 
Carryover balance (other than deferred authority) ......................................................................................................... . 89,151 89,151 89,151 2,472,058 2,472,058 2,472,058 
Permanent authority ............................................................................................................... :......................................... 30,257 30,257 30,257 30,257 30,257 30,257 
New authority .................................................................................................................................................................. 897,178 897,178 

--------------------------~~ 
897.178 17,373,528 17,373,528 17,373,528 

Less: 
Subtotal, available authority .............................................................................................................................. . 1,230,586 1,230,586 1,230,586 25,175,843 25,175,843 25,175,843 

ProJ)Osed deferrals .................................................................................................................................................. . - 158,049 - 83,560 - 74,375 - 3,783,253 - 1,825,280 - 1,750,000 
Payments to FFB . . . . . . .. .... .. .... ................................................................................................................................................................................................................ - 1,400,000 .................................................... .. 
Public housing operating subsidy ............................................................................................................................ NA NA NA 
Proposed rescission ................................................................................................................................................. - 4,350 - 255,071 - 94,382 

Total, available authonty .................................................................................................................................. . 1,068,187 891,955 1,061,829 

Use of authority 

NA 
- 100,000 

19,892,590 

- 254,400 
- 5,985,124 

17,111,039 

,, ....••...•..•••....••.•.. 

- 4,098,640 

19,327,203 

Public housmg~ 
~e~ , ................................................................................................................................................................... . 78,480 750 22,030 2,354,400 22,500 660,905 
~E!ttat> .. . ............................................................................................................................................................... . 19,620 19,620 20,070 588,600 588,600 602,100 
lrtcfians ......... ......................................................................................................................................................... . 25,112 25,112 18,960 703,136 703,136 530,880 
Amendments . . . ......................................................................................................................................... ···· ······· 15,000 15,000 15,000 480,000 480,000 480,000 
Lease adjustments................................................................................................................................................... 24,800 24,800 24,800 24,800 24,800 24,800 
Modernization.......................................................................................................................................................... 90,000 90,000 90,000 1,800,000 1,800,000 1,800,000 

Subtotal, public housing ..................................................................................................................................... . 

Sec. 8 New construction: 
Se!c. ~02 ................................................................................................................................................................. . 
~f=[))\ . ···············•·•··················································································································································· 
i=lll~)\ .. . .. ·················································•········•·····•··•··········•····································•·····••·•······••·····•••········ 
()ttler lnsurecl .............................................................................................................................................. . 
()ther -- Non1nsured ................................................................................................................................................ . 

!illl>t<>tCII, 11 1!~ .................................................................................................................................................... . 

~ 

253,012 175,282 190,860 ,5,950,936 3,619,036 4,098,685 

92,560 92,560 92,560 1,851,196 1,851,196 1,851,196 

31,557 31,557 42,677 725,804 725,8()4 1,024,260 

124,117 124,117 135,237 ~.577,000 2,577,000 ~.875,456 

• 

~ 
t f 







ro i h 
o · o h r 

h ddi ion 1 nd m 
fin n i I dju m n ~or 
i n h h r r 

oj li bili For io 
m ndm n o. 1 : I 

·di 1, 0 0 for 
m n p m. 

0 

m ndm n 0. 1 : po 
m n g on h 

d concur in h 
folio : 

p r of h 
m ndm n 

P. 

1 

1· . I fo fi 
i h fi • 

pro id ould 
p oj . i I 
h h di cr io 

• 
1 1 

nd m . 
I n h 

hnic 1 d. m • 

ill offi mo ion 
n i h n m nd 

For emergenc mortgage intere t reduction paymen 
'3 000,000 000, of which 500,000 000 hall be available for use in 

connection with mortgage or loans involving dwellings refe11ed to 
in ection (g)(3XAJ not more than 400,000,000 shall be available for 
use in connection with mortgages or loans involving dwellin& re­
ferred to in ection (g)(3XBJ, and $100,000,000 shall be available for 
assistance payments with respect to that portion of the principal ob­
ligation of mortgages or loans assisted under this heading which ex­
ceeds $7'!625, to remain available until expended. uch amount 
hall be made available under the terms and conditions of the fol-

lowing pa phs: 
(a) For the purpose of assisting middle and lower income families 

in acquiring a home a manufactured home, or membership in a co­
operative association operating a housing project or in substantially 
rehabilitating a home or a unit in a cooperative housing project, the 
_ecretary of Housing and Urban Development, hereafter referred to 
as the ecretary is authorized through the Government National 
Mortgage Association, to make and to contract to make periodic in­
terest reduction pa ments on behalf of such families. Such assist­
ance shall be accomplished through payments to mortgagees and 
lenders or their transferees holding mortgages and loans meeting 
the requirements of this heading. 

(b) The Secretary may not enter into any cont~act t-o make emer-
gency home mortgage interest reduction payments under this head­
ing during any month unless the Federal Home Loan Bank Board 8 
home mortgage interest rate index for conventional home mortgage 
loans closed, based on the moving average for the most recent two­
month period, exceeds 12.5 per centum per annum. 

(c) To be eligible for emergency interest reduction payments under 
this heading, the first mortgage or loan secured by the property, 
manufactured home, or shares in a cooperative must meet the re­
quirements of or be insured under section {g). 

(d) Assistance payments under this heading may be made over a 
pe · of not to exceed five years with respect to any mortgage. 

(e) The amount of all emergency interest reduction payments made 
under this heading shall constitute a second lien on the property or 











• 19 

Space Administration and approval by the Committees on Appropri­
ations not to exceed $50,000,000 from the unobligated balances of 
funds appropriated under the heading "National Aeronautics and 
Space Administration, Construction of Facilities'' or "Na.tional 
Aeronautics and Space Administration Research and Program. 
Management" in Public Law 97-101 and Public Law 96-526 shall 
be available for the Space Shuttle, including space flight operations: 
Provided further, That the Administrator makes sufficient funds 
available to assure that a second Space Shuttle launch pad at the 
Kennedy Space Center, Florida, is operational by January 1 1986. 

The managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in 
the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate. 

The conferees included a provision establishing minimum 
1 amounts to be applied to National Aeronautics and Space Adminis­

tration programs other than the space shuttle. These minimums 
are identical to the operating plan submitted to the Congress in 
January 1982 except for the following: $15,400,000 is earmarked for 
work on a 30/20 Gigahertz test satellite to maintain U.S. leader­
ship in communications satellites and $264,800,000 is set aside for 
aeronautics research the level recommended by President Reagan 
in March 1981. The conferees have deleted a Senate provision that 
would require the transfer of $3,000,000 from funds previously ap­
propriated for the solar electric propulsion system to the 30/20 Gi­
gahertz Program. Instead, these funds would remain available for 
use in NASA advanced programs for existing studies, such as a 
space station, space platform and orbital transfer vehicle. Other 
unobligated funds would be used to augment the 30/20 program. 

Funds for a mission to retrieve and repair the solar maximum 
scientific satellite presently in orbit are made contingent on the 
Department of Defense bearing half of the cost of this mission. 
Since demonstration of the capability of the shuttle to retrieve and 
refurbish or repair satellites is of importance to both the civil and 
national security communities, the conferees believe it is reason­
able to expect the Department of Defense to fund half the prepara­
tion cost for the mission (excluding solar maximum satellite costs 
and costs of equipment, such as the manned maneuvering unit, ca­
pable of reuse). Based on information requested and received from 
NASA, the conferees have established $6,600,000 as a minimum 
amount for DOD to fund. Under this funding level, DOD would be 
expected to transfer approximately $2,000,000 to NASA in fiscal 
year 1982, $3,600,000 in fiscal year 1983 and $1,000,000 in fiscal 
year 1984. 

Within the space shuttle program, the provision directs NASA to 
continue preparation of the Centaur for use in the planetary pro­
gram. It is the clear intent of the conferees that all work on lower 
energy upper stages the inertial upper stages for the Galileo and 
Solar Polar missions be terminated. 

The conferees have deleted a Senate provision that would have 
required NASA and DOD to undertake a study and a competitive 
procurement of an additional high energy upper stage. Although 
the conferees agree such a study should be conducted and that a 
competitive procurement policy should be pursued, if possible, for a 
post-Centaur upper stage, the establishment of such a requirement 
in law was considered to be premature. The conferees note that an 

.. 







h n 11 t t t 11 ~ r r1 ~ r n h fi 1 . I r 
r 1 r i 1 p ri i n ill itl d i t h h i 11 

pr r 11 h ul ~ n1in~ d_ l1 1 n u in ~ lud~ d in hi 
ill J ul r1 1 h rd rl i pl n1 n i n f h int 1t bu in 

.. , p lu~d~ . h ~ I n r fror11 itl ~ o on inu t fund 
...... "" i 1 r1 1 1 r r n1 i r1 fi I I r 1 

I T R iTATE ._ , 

· n1~ ndm n o. : por . d in ch11ic l di I r~ m 11 . Th~ 
n n I r on h p r of h~ Hou · ill of~ r moti~on o r c d~ 
, n ~d n ur in h~ m~ 11 ~dm nt ~of h n hich x nd b on 
v~t-!: r h In r omn1 rc ommi ion u hori ,Y o ord~ r h 

of h Rock I l nd R ilro d o I i commu r r ilro ~d 
lin o hie, go R gion, I Tr n por ion Authori y b , d on 
con1p n tion r e d rmin d to b · r , on, ble by th · ommi ion. 

~HAPTER IV DEPARTME T OF THE TREASURY 

BUREAU OF AL OHOL, TOBA 0 AND FIREARM 

Am ndn1 nt No. 31: Reported in technical disagre m · nt. Th 
manag rs on the part of the House will move to recede and concur 
in th amendment of he Senate. Thi amendment appropriat 

23 25 000 as proposed by the Senate instead of. 15,740,000 as pro­
posed by the House. It also inserts language which prohibits the r -
organization of the Bureau until September 30, 1982, and permi 
the reor,ganization after that date only if approved by both the 
House and Senate Con1mittees on Appropriations. 

U.S. CusToMs SERVICE 

Amendment No. 32: Reported in technic,al disagreement,. The 
managers on th part of the House will move to recede and concur 
in the amendme t of the Senate. This amendment appropriates 
14,, 65 000 as proposed by the Senate instead of $3,433,000 as pro­

posed by the Ho se. It also inserts language which provides 
000,000 for Operation Exodus. The purpose of Operation Exodu~s 

is to stop the exportation of American technology to enemies of the 
United States. 

u.s. SECRET SERVICE 

Amendment No. 33: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
mana,gers on the part of the House will move to recede and concur 
in the amendment of t.he Senate. This amendment appropriates 
2 700 000 for the Secret Service and designates the United States 

~Secr~et Service Training Facility ,as the '''James J. Rowley Secret 
~Service Training Center." 

• 



• 23 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 

PAYMENT TO THE POSTAL SERVICE FUND 

Amendment No. 34: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will move to recede and concur 
in the amendment of the Senate with an amendment as follows: 

In lieu of the effective date of "on June 20, 1982", named in said 
amendment, insert the following: ten days after enactment of this 
Act 

The managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in 
the a1nendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate. 

This amendment appropriates $62,000,000 to the Postal Service 
and revises the method of allocating revenue forgone appropri­
ations. 

INDEPENDENT AGENCIES 

Amendment No. 35. Changes word in heading from "Agency" to 
''Agencies''. 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

Amendment No. 36. Inserts heading. 
Amendment No. 37. Reported in technical disagreement. The 

managers on the part of the House will move to recede and concur 
in the amendment of the Senate amended to read as follows: 

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS SERVICE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

For an additional amount for "Operating expenses': 
$6,500,000, of which $1,500,000 for allocations and grants 
for historical publications and records shall remain availa­
ble until expended. 

The managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in 
the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate. 

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 

Amendment No. 38. Appropriates $500,000 for the Office of In­
spector General as proposed by the Senate. 

FEDERAL BUILDINGS FUND 

Amendment No. 39. Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will move to recede and concur 
in the amendment of the Senate to permit funds presently availa­
ble to be used to initiate design and related work required to begin 
repairs and alterations of the U.S. Court of Appeals building, At­
lanta, Georgia. 

• 

ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISION 

Amendment No. 40. Reported in disagreement . 
• 



0 • 

0 

s 
endment o. 43: Deletes language p o 

· ch ould have p ohibited the from 
offices belo ten. 

d 

• 

by 
he 

-U uent to of the bill by the ate, ede 
Co · ion officials assu ed the 01JSe and Senate App op ·a ·o 
Co1n1nittees ha e regional office reorganizatio · be 

0 

11n · fiscal year 1983 in order to allo the Congress sufticie o 
portunity to each year 1983 funding decisions for the ede -
al Trade Co1n1nission and to exa1nine fully the issue of regio al e-
tructuring. Thus, the Senate language is unneces'-S&ry. 

AND EXPENSES 

(Transfer of Funds) 

Amendment o. 44: Deletes pro of the Senate to transfe 
$2100 000 from ''Acquisition and Construction of Radio Fac· · ·es'' 
for international youth exchanges. 

The conferees are that the matter of additional resources 
for international youth will be considered when the 
President ub1nits a budget request to the Congress for this p -

• 

CIIAPrER VI DEP TMENT OF AG IQUI,TURE 

FOOD AND UTRITIO SERVICE 

FOOD STAMP PROGRAM 

Amendment o. 45: Appropriates $1,006,616,000 for Food Stamps 
as pro by the Senate. 


















	002_R
	003_L
	004_R
	005_L
	006_R
	007_L
	008_R
	009_L
	010_R
	011_L
	012_R
	013_L
	014_R
	015_L
	016_R
	017_L
	018_R
	019_L
	020_R
	021_L
	022_R
	023_L
	024_R
	025_L
	026_R
	027_L
	028_R
	029_L
	030_R
	031_L
	032_R
	033_L

